INTERNATIONAL KARATE KOBUDO FEDERATION

11 Club Lane, Reading, Pennsylvania. 19607 USA Ph: (610) 921-3601 * IKKF Web Page: http://www.ikkf.org * Email: ikkf@ikkf.org



2024 IKKF MEMBERSHIP RENEWALS

IKKF MEMBERS:

RENEWALS FOR 2024 INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIPS IN THE **INTERNATIONAL KARATE KOBUDO FEDERATION (IKKF)** ARE DUE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024.

THE IKKF IS INTERNATIONALLY RECOGNIZED AS A LEADING ORGANIZATION GOVERNING THE TEACHING OF THE TRADITIONAL ARTS OF **OKINAWA KENPO** AND **OKINAWA KENPO KOBUDO** AS TAUGHT BY THE LATE **HANSHI SEIKICHI ODO**, OKINAWA, JAPAN.

THE IKKF WAS FOUNDED BY **HANSHI'S C. BRUCE AND ANN-MARIE HEILMAN** IN 1991, AND CURRENTLY SERVES DOJOS IN THE STATES AND INTERNATIONALLY. MEMBERSHIP IS THE IKKF IS REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUALS STUDYING OKINAWA KENPO KARATE AND/OR OKINAWA KENPO KOBUDO. YOU MUST BE A CURRENT MEMBER IN ORDER TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR RANK TESTING UNDER THE IKKF.

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP COST FOR YOUR 2024 RENEWAL IS **ONLY \$45**, AND A LIFETIME MEMBERSHIP IS AVAILABLE FOR **ONLY \$350**.

PLEASE PAY YOUR 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWALS BY FEBRUARY 1, 2024 TO STAY CURRENT!

LOOKING FORWARD TO A GREAT TRAINING YEAR IN 2024!